TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM492505

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/01/2018

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SEIKO Corporation of America		10/01/2018	Corporation: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Seiko Watch of America LLC	
Street Address:	1111 Macarthur Boulevard	
City:	Mahwah	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07430	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2949212	COUTURA
Registration Number:	2896400	TECH GEAR
Registration Number:	3136448	TRESSIA
Registration Number:	2378412	LE GRAND SPORT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2128066006

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-806-6675 Email: tm@stroock.com

Correspondent Name: Laura Goldbard George Address Line 1: 180 Maiden Lane, 38th Floor Address Line 2: Stroock & Stroock & Lavan LLP Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10038-4982

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	551509/0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Laura Goldbard George
SIGNATURE:	/laura goldbard george/
DATE SIGNED:	10/03/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006448 FRAME: 0581

Total Attachments: 4

source=Certificate of Merger (SCA - SWA) (filed 10-1-18)#page1.tif

source=Certificate of Merger (SCA - SWA) (filed 10-1-18)#page2.tif

source=Certificate of Merger (SCA - SWA) (filed 10-1-18)#page3.tif

source=Certificate of Merger (SCA - SWA) (filed 10-1-18)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006448 FRAME: 0582

STATE OF NEW YORK DEPARTMENT OF STATE

I hereby certify that the annexed copy has been compared with the original document in the custody of the Secretary of State and that the same is a true copy of said original.



WITNESS my hand and official seal of the Department of State, at the City of Albany, on October 1, 2018.

Brendan Fitzgerald

Executive Deputy Secretary of State

Rev. 09/16

TRADEMARK REEL: 006448 FRAME: 0583

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF SEIKO CORPORATION OF AMERICA AND SEIKO WATCH OF AMERICA LLC INTO

SEIKO WATCH OF AMERICA LLC Under Section 1003 of the Limited Liability Company Law

FIRST:

The name and jurisdiction of formation or organization of each limited liability company or other business entity that is to merge is:

Jurisdiction

Type of Entity

Seiko Corporation of America

New York

Comparation

Seiko Watch of America LLC

New York

Limited Liability Company

SECOND:

For each domestic limited liability company and other domestic business entity, the date when its initial articles of organization or formation document was filed with the Department of State of the State of New York is:

Initial Articles of:

Filed On:

Sciko Corporation of America Seiko Watch of America LLC

incorporation organization

May 14, 1970 August 23, 2018

The name under which Sciko Corporation of America was originally formed is Sciko Time Corporation.

THIRD;

The name of the surviving domestic limited liability company is Selko Watch of America

LLC (the "Surviving Company").

FOURTH:

An agreement of merger has been approved, adopted and executed by each of Seiko

Corporation of America and the Surviving Company.

FIFTH:

The effective date of the merger, in accordance with Section 1003(b) of the NY LLCL, is

October 1, 2018.

SIXTH:

The Secretary of State of the State of New York (the "Secretary of State") is designated as the Surviving Company's agent upon whom process against it may be served. The address within or without the State of New York to which the Secretary of State shall mail a copy of any process against the Surviving Company served upon the Secretary of

State is 1111 MacArthur Boulevard, Mahwah, NJ 07430.

SEVENTH:

The agreement of merger is on file at the Surviving Company's place of business located

at 1111 MacArthur Boulevard, Mahwah, NJ 07430.

BIGHTH: .

The Surviving Company will furnish a copy of the agreement of merger upon request and without cost to any member of any demestic limited liability company or any person holding an interest in any other business entity that is to merge pursuant to such

agreement.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006448 FRAME: 0584 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed and signed this certificate as of the 1st day of October, 2018.

Seiko Corporation of America

Name: Akio Naito

Title: Chief Executive Officer

Seiko Watch of America LLC

Name: Akio Naito

Title: Authorized Person

Signature Page to Certificate of Merger

CSC 45 Drawdown

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF

SETKO CORPORATION OF AMERICA AND SETKO WATCH OF AMERICA LLC INTO SEIKO WATCH OF AMERICA LLC

Under Section 1003 of the Limited Liability Company Law

Filed by:

1177 Avenue of the Americas New York, New York 10036

Cust Reb #4184171 .KXK

TRADEMARK REEL: 006448 FRAME: 0586

RECORDED: 10/03/2018